Preserve the Past 50 Years by Giving for the Future!

Support the Society's

- Landmark Buildings
- History Programs
- Authors Series
- Student Scholarships
- Archives
- Research









Non-Profit
Organization
US POSTAGE
PAID
Cincinnati, OH

The Indian Hill Historical Society
8100 Given Road, Cincinnati, OH 45243-1520

The Indian Hill Historical Society

50th Anniversary Campaign

"Keeping Indian Hill's Past and Present Alive for Tomorrow"



Little Red Schoolhouse, 1873



Buckingham Lodge, 1861



Give for the Future

This year the Indian Hill Historical Society marks the 50th anniversary of its founding and the 150th anniversary of the Little Red Schoolhouse. From the beginning, the community has generously supported our mission, "Keeping Indian Hill's Past and Present Alive for the Future." In this anniversary year, the Society is dedicated to enhancing the visibility of its archives, developing new programs about Indian Hill's history, attracting broader community involvement, and securing its financial future.

As a long-term tenant of Buckingham Lodge and the Little Red Schoolhouse, the Society works to maintain and update these buildings to meet current building standards. Buckingham Lodge houses our staff, an antiques collection, and the archive of historical documents — soon to be available

on-line. The Schoolhouse serves as the venue for our monthly membership meetings as well as for community groups, weddings, and private parties.

The Society presents seven programs a year regarding notable Village residents, the history of the Village, and other topics of historic interest. The annual Authors Series held in conjunction with Indian Hill High School and Cincinnati Country Day School features well-known scholars of American history who share their ideas with both students and the community at large. The Society's activities also include staging the One-Room Schoolhouse Experience for fourth graders, awarding history prizes to high-achieving students, and recognizing historic properties within the Village.

In 2016, the Society initiated a planned giving program to support the long-term viability of the organization. The 50th Anniversary Campaign Plan is designed to ensure that the Society's second half century is as successful as its first.

Gifts of any amount are welcome. The goal of the 50th Anniversary Campaign is to add fifty donors of \$1,000 or more. Major gifts of \$10,000 or more will be recognized on the donors' plaques that hang on the wall of giving at the Schoolhouse.

The Indian Hill Historical Society is a 501(c)(3) organization registered with the State of Ohio.

The Indian Hill Historical Society's 50th Anniversary Campaign

Please check the appropriate box: I would like more information about the Indian Hill Historical Society's 50th Anniversary Campaign. Please contact me Name(s) Please check here if you prefer to remain anonymous and do not wish to be recognized Yes! I wish to contribute to the Indian Hill Historical Society's 50th Anniversary Campaign. The check is enclosed Phone_ Yes, I wish to make a major gift of \$10,000 or more and be recognized on a donor's plaque. Please contact me.

Indian Hill Historical Society

8100 Given

Road

Cincinnati, OH 45243-1520

history@indianhill.org

513-891-1873